STRAIGHT BEVELLING
BLOCK
SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE AND MAINTENANCE
INSTALLATION N° P07085070NG
EDITION : EN Instructions for use REF : 8695 4673
REVISION : B
DATE : 12-2023 Original instructions
Thank for the trust you have expressed by purchasing this equipment, which

F-20  STRAIGHT BEVELLING BLOCK
3 - SPARE PARTS
How to order
The photos or sketches identify nearly every part in a machine or an installation
The descriptive tables include 3 kinds of items:
➢ those normally held in stock: 
➢ articles not held in stock:  
➢ those available on request:  no marks
(For these, we recommend that you send us a copy of the page with the list of parts duly
completed. Please specify in the Order column the number of parts desired and indicate the
type and the serial number of your equipment.)
For items noted on the photos or sketches but not in the tables, send a copy of the page
concerned, highlighting the particular mark.
For example:
 normally in stock
 not in stock
 on request
Item Ref. Stock Order Designation
1 W000XXXXXX   Machine interface board
2 W000XXXXXX   Flowmeter
3 9357 XXXX   Silk-screen printed front panel
➢ For parts order, give the quantity required and put the number of your machine in the box below.
TYPE :
Number:
8695 4673 / B F - MAINTENANCE
STRAIGHT BEVELLING BLOCK  F-21
3.1 - TORCH ADJUSTMENTS
 normally in stock
 not in stock
 on request
Item Ref. Stock Order Designation
M10 P06931010   Straight bevelling block assembly
➢ For parts order, give the quantity required and put the number of your machine in the box below.
TYPE:
Number:
F - MAINTENANCE 8695 4673 / B
F-22  STRAIGHT BEVELLING BLOCK
3.2 TRAKING ROLLERS
 normally in stock
 not in stock
 on request
Item Ref. Stock Order Designation
M15 W000400422   Roller assembly
M16 W000400423   Roller cooling assembly
➢ For parts order, give the quantity required and put the number of your machine in the box below.
TYPE:
Number:
8695 4673 / B F - MAINTENANCE
STRAIGHT BEVELLING BLOCK  F-23
3.3 - MECHANICAL TRACKING
 normally in stock
 not in stock
 on request
Item Ref. Stock Order Designation
M17 W000400424   Mechanical tracking assembly
➢ For parts order, give the quantity required and put the number of your machine in the box below.
TYPE:
Number:
F - MAINTENANCE 8695 4673 / B
F-24  STRAIGHT BEVELLING BLOCK
3.4 - GAS SUPPLY
 normally in stock
 not in stock
 on request
Item Ref. Stock Order Designation
G20 W000374692   O2 cutting ARPF HP MACH
G21 W000277208   Pipe valve blue, DF 12X17
G22 W000290913   FBA FG 3-8 MG 3-8 FG
G23 W000290626   FBA 662 BLW O 35MC SPS IN G3-8
G24 W000373220   Gas valve, 3/8”
G25 W000373218   Oxygen valve, 3/8”
G26 W000381940   Solenoid valve, 3/8” 3/8” oxygen
 W000400425   Solenoid valve electrical bundle
G27 W000400426   Protective sleeve (6 m)
➢ For parts order, give the quantity required and put the number of your machine in the box below.
TYPE:
Number:
8695 4673 / B F - MAINTENANCE
STRAIGHT BEVELLING BLOCK  F-25
3.5 - TORCHES
 normally in stock
 not in stock
 on request
Item Ref. Stock Order Designation
G30 P07021805   Short torch
G31 P07021817   Long torch
➢ For parts order, give the quantity required and put the number of your machine in the box below.
TYPE:
Number:
F - MAINTENANCE 8695 4673 / B
F-26  STRAIGHT BEVELLING BLOCK
3.6 - CONSUMABLE SUPPLIES
G1 nozzles
 normally in stock
 not in stock
 on request
Item Ref. Stock Order Designation
 AS-CW-A-1586   G1 special VXK A - size 10/10 - Thickness 10-25
 AS-CW-A-1587   G1 special VXK A - size 12/10 - Thickness 25-50
 AS-CW-A-1588   G1 special VXK A - size 16/10 - Thickness 50-80
 AS-CW-A-1589   G1 special VXK A - size 20/10 - Thickness 80-120
➢ For parts order, give the quantity required and put the number of your machine in the box below.
TYPE :
Number :
8695 4673 / B F - MAINTENANCE
STRAIGHT BEVELLING BLOCK  F-27
3.7 - QUICK ACTION COUPLINGS FOR TORCHES (in the case of the « quick
change » option)
 normally in stock
 not in stock
 on request
Item Ref. Stock Order Designation
G40 W000011010   Coupler, QC F OX G3/8
G41 W000011004   Coupler, QC M OX 6.3 -10
G42 W000011011   Coupler, QC F GC G3/8
G43 W000011005   Coupler, QC M GC 6.3 -10
➢ For parts order, give the quantity required and put the number of your machine in the box below.
TYPE:
Number:
F - MAINTENANCE 8695 4673 / B
F-28  STRAIGHT BEVELLING BLOCK
3.8 - QUICK ACTION COUPLINGS FOR PROBE AND IGNITOR (in the case of the
« quick change » option)
 normally in stock
 not in stock
 on request
Item Ref. Stock Order Designation
    Ignitor
G50 W000011002   Coupler, QC F GC 6.3 -10
G51 W000011005   Coupler, QC M GC 6.3 -10
 W000400427   Ignitor electrical bundle
 W000401119   Pilot flame electrical bundle
    Probe cylinder
G52 W000401124   Fitting, RBE 03.1806/DOWN
G53 W000401126   Fitting, RBE 03.6806/DOWN
G54 W000401127   Fitting, RBE 03.1806.0 YELLOW/UP
G55 W000401128   Fitting, RBE 03.6806.0 YELLOW/UP
 W000401123   Probe electrical bundle
    Probe cooling
G52 W000401124   Fitting, RBE 03.1806
G53 W000401126   Fitting, RBE 03.6806
➢ For parts order, give the quantity required and put the number of your machine in the box below.
TYPE:
Number:
8695 4673 / B F - MAINTENANCE
STRAIGHT BEVELLING BLOCK  F-29
F - MAINTENANCE 8695 4673 / B
F-30  STRAIGHT BEVELLING BLOCK
PERSONAL NOTES
Lincoln Electric France S.A.S.
Avenue Franklin Roosevelt 76120 Le Grand Quevilly
76121 Le Grand Quevilly cedex